independent placing agent, for the placing of a maximum of 148,000,000 ordinary shares of

HK$0.10 each in the share capital of the Company (“Shares”, each a “Share”) owned by CFG

at a price of HK$1.50 per Share on a best effort basis.

As informed by CFG, (i) the placees procured by the placing agent include a subsidiary of

Town Health International Investments Limited (a company listed on the Main Board of the

Stock Exchange) and RHB Asset Management Sdn Bhd; and (ii) the placing of Shares is

unconditional and shall be completed two business days immediately after the date of the

placing agreement (or such other day as the parties to the placing agreement may agree).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the placing (assuming a maximum

of 148,000,000 Shares are disposed of by CFG under the placing and that there will be no

changes in the issued share capital of the Company prior to the completion of the placing):

As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately after

completion of the placing

No. of

Shares

Approximate

%

No. of

Shares

Approximate

%

CFG 273,918,834 59.16 125,918,834 27.20

(Note)

Public shareholders of

the Company 189,081,166 40.84 337,081,166 72.80

Total 463,000,000 100.00 463,000,000 100.00

3

Note:

The 273,918,834 Shares are held by CFG which is owned as to approximately 43.79% by Convoy Inc. and

approximately 56.21% by Perfect Team Group Limited. Accordingly, Convoy Inc. and Perfect Team Group

Limited are deemed to be interested in the 273,918,834 Shares held by CFG by virtue of the SFO.

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been

halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 2 December 2013 pending the release of this

announcement.

Application has been made to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading of the Shares